

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 727 of 2024**

=====  
JAHID @ JAVED KUTUBUDDIN SHEIKH & ORS.  
Versus  
STATE OF GUJARAT  
=====

Appearance:

MR ARJUN M JOSHI(11247) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6  
MR S M VATSA(6000) for the Appellant(s) No. 1  
MR MITESH AMIN, ADDL. ADVOCATE GENERAL, for the  
Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1  
=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**  
and  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS**

**Date : 02/07/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**  
**(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)**

**Admit.** Learned APP waives service of notice of admission for the  
respondent – State.

**(ILESH J. VORA,J)**

**(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)**

Rakesh